PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3865913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/06/2016
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR E AUBREY WOODROOF	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERMEADERM, INC.
Street Address:	2905 SEGOVIA WAY
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15089588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)295-9952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-295-9930

Email: swwebblaw@cox.net
Correspondent Name: STEVEN W. WEBB

Address Line 1:825 COLLEGE BLVD SUITE 102-620Address Line 4:OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN W. WEBB
SIGNATURE:	/steve webb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment15089588#page1.tif source=assignment15089588#page2.tif

PATENT 503819264 REEL: 038534 FRAME: 0410

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, E. Aubrey Woodroof of Carlsbad, California, hereafter referred to as co-inventor, have invented in cooperation with other inventors certain new and useful improvements for a Chronic Wound Dressing with Added Anti-Scar Compound, for which an application for a United States Patent, Application Number 15/089,588, was filed by me and other co-inventors, and

WHEREAS, Permeaderm, Incorporated, of California, herein referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 2905 Segovia Way, Carlsbad, CA 92009 is desirous of acquiring my right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of an Employment Agreement entered into by Permeaderm, Incorporated, and myself, I, the co-inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States based on this application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of <u>AP214</u> , 2015,	
at <u>54) D1860</u>		
	(Signature): £. Aubrey Woodroof	
	E. Aubrey Woodroof	

PATENT REEL: 038534 FRAME: 0411

©2014 National Notary Association - www.Nationalitiofary.org - 1 800 US NOTARY (1-806-875-8827) - Itam #5907

Signer is Representing: ...

PATENT

REEL: 038534 FRAME: 0412